Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
139	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
Ty
pe
	3
R
	E

• Subplate mounting hardware.
Options	-
• Optional mounting straps available.
Finish	-
ANSI-61 gray powder coat inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 3R
UL Listed Type 3R
CSA Type 3R
IEC 60529 IP 32
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
Catalog		 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog		 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 	Code	 Price
SCE-12R1206LP 12.00 12.00 6.00 N3 76.66 SCE-12DLP12 9.00 9.00 P3 13.67
SCE-12R1208LP 12.00 12.00 8.00 N3 80.71 SCE-12DLP12 9.00 9.00 P3 13.67
SCE-16R1206LP 16.00 12.00 6.00 N3 99.88 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 14.81
SCE-16R1208LP 16.00 12.00 8.00 N3 104.67 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 14.81
SCE-20R1606LP 20.00 16.00 6.00 N3 134.15 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20R1608LP 20.00 16.00 8.00 N3 140.54 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-24R2006LP 24.00 20.00 6.00 N3 205.54 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24R2008LP 24.00 20.00 8.00 N3 215.39 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24R2012LP 24.00 20.00 12.00 N3 231.21 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24R2016LP 24.00 20.00 16.00 N3 250.38 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-30R2408LP 30.00 24.00 8.00 N3 284.18 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30R2412LP 30.00 24.00 12.00 N3 300.86 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30R2416LP 30.00 24.00 16.00 N3 322.06 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-36R2408LP 36.00 24.00 8.00 N3 416.42 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36R2412LP 36.00 24.00 12.00 N3 435.69 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36R2416LP 36.00 24.00 16.00 N3 454.97 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36R3008LP 36.00 30.00 8.00 N3 442.40 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36R3012LP 36.00 30.00 12.00 N3 463.04 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36R3016LP 36.00 30.00 16.00 N3 482.10 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-42R3012LP 42.00 30.00 12.00 N3 522.38 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47
SCE-42R3016LP 42.00 30.00 16.00 N3 549.06 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47Ty
pe
	3
R
	E

Type	3R
	Enclosures
TYPE	3R
SCREW	COVER	ENCLOSURES
143	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
TYPE	3R
Screw Cover Enclosures
ENCLOSURES
Catalog		 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price
SCE-4R44 4.00 4.00 4.00 N3 24.50
SCE-6R64 6.00 6.00 4.00 N3 25.88
SCE-6R66 6.00 6.00 6.00 N3 26.94
SCE-8R64 8.00 6.00 4.00 N3 29.37
SCE-8R66 8.00 6.00 6.00 N3 32.26
SCE-10R84 10.00 8.00 4.00 N3 36.00
SCE-10R86 10.00 8.00 6.00 N3 38.23
SCE-10R104 10.00 10.00 4.00 N3 43.22
SCE-10R106 10.00 10.00 6.00 N3 50.72
SCE-12R104 12.00 10.00 4.00 N3 54.32
SCE-12R106 12.00 10.00 6.00 N3 56.55
SCE-12R124 12.00 12.00 4.00 N3 59.43
SCE-12R126 12.00 12.00 6.00 N3 63.26
Application	-
Designed to house electrical controls,
instruments and components in an outdoor
environment. Protects against rain, sleet